

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).714/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in CWP No. 6188/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Firasat Ali,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swaroop Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondents. Counter  
affidavit has been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar