

SECTION IV B

Listed on 11.01.2016

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 714 OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Joginder Ram .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Food Corp. of India & Ors. ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.1.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four respondents on 27.1.2009. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the four respondents. Counter Affidavit has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Perused the letter.  
List after two weeks."

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR