

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 714/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2008
in CWP No. 6188/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JOGINDER RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Vijay, Adv.
Mr. M J Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)