

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.714/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2008 in CWP No. 6188/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JOGINDER RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Bamezai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the impugned order passed by the High Court along with the other materials on record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.
2. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. However, if the petitioner is otherwise entitled to any retiral benefits, he shall make a request to the authority concerned in that regard.
4. If any such request comes in writing from the petitioner, the authority concerned shall look into the same in accordance with law and take an appropriate decision within a period of four weeks from today.
5. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in the above terms.

6. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)